
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 18 AUG 2025

R1 18 Aug 2025 | Bathurst | Trainer Of The Year: Annabel & Rob Archibald Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1206m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:10 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 622663
	 2	 005842
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 677777
	 6	 8850
	 7	 80848
	 8	 785006

WHISKEY GEORGE
KUWAIT
SENJUTSU
ZOUFAME
BLARNEY STONE
TWIN GIFT
UNO GUSTO
WILLIAM’S SMILE

58.5
57
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55

1
2
7
5
3
8
4
6

MS D PANYA
MS W COSTIN
BROCK RYAN
R DOWNEY
G BUCKLEY
K DUNBAR
--
MS G MCDONNELL

B CROSS
DANIEL ROBINSON
B BAKER
B BAKER
MS G WILLIAMS
B W DRAPER
MS M HARRISON
J BANNISTER

5
5
3
3
4
6
5
5

G
G
G
C
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-3-1
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-0-1

$18,710
$15,975
$0
$0
$7,400
$2,650
$3,725
$13,575

	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 WHISKEY GEORGE Trainer: B Cross Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$18,710
Jockey: Ms D Panya WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Salote J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B K Cross, JC Cross, K Plumridge, P Payne, S A Dickinson, B G Dickinson & K Hogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 12Nov24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms B Panya	 57.5	 $5	 Love By Straand	 1:09.75	 (23.62)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 29Nov24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Panya	 59	 $7.5	 Eagles Beware	 1:09.37	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms D Panya	 59	 $12	 Stallone	 1:23.02	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 31Jan25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms D Panya	 59	 $8.5	 Battle Hymn	 1:02.84	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 8................... Every chance
3 of 8	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms D Panya	 58.5	 $3.4	 Sooo Crazy	 1:02.58	 (22.92)	 3	 2	 ........ 8........................ Solid effort

2 KUWAIT Trainer: Daniel Robinson Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$15,975
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Funoon J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss A R Brown, D P Robinson, B Culham, D L Blumberg & Mrs D A Paterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	09Feb25	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Owen	 59	 $61	 Ilovenews	 1:17.05	 (23.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 22Feb25	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Owen	 52.5	 $51	 De Louviere	 1:39.66	 (24.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 07Mar25	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 56	 $61	 Tokyo Queen	 1:40.45	 (24.89)	 1	 1	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 27Mar25	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $101	 Oakfield Saturn	 1:12.97	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 19Apr25	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Beuzelin	 55	 $51	 Miss Hvar	 1:17.89	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 SENJUTSU Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Rippled J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S G Darby), K T Carr, A Collins, G A Ebbeck, Galvin (Mgr: G J Galvin), I J Giles, P Halfhyde, D H Hilly, Mrs M J Jokich, B R Kemp, C Koutroumbas, Mrs L Larmer, 
Nicholback, J F Neilsen, A E Oliver, Mrs R Rowhead, S R Voigt, A K Voller, W

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Sep24	 KEN	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Raging Force	 0:49.44	 (22.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 20Jan25	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Triumvirate	 0:57.83	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 03Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Almanzas	 1:02.91	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 22Jul25	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Pallaton	 0:44.33	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 08Aug25	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Parfumier	 1:15.62	 (24.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

4 ZOUFAME Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R Downey WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Aaralyn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr:  B Baker), R S Canceri, Mrs J A Canceri, E C Malouf, F J Stevens, M K Virgo, S Ducat, J A Forrest, R G Mulcaster, D O’Neill, D L Roberts, J J Bushell, J L 
Dorney, J F Feil, N Hadley, D L Ludeman, A P Mahony, C J Quigley & S Elliot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 24Feb25	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Kissavos	 0:43.04	 (21.89)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 06Mar25	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Three Arrows	 1:02.83	 (23.75)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 07Jul25	 HAW	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Fornelli	 0:49.01	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 22Jul25	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Tyreek	 1:04.46	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
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5 BLARNEY STONE Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,400
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Wipe The Slate J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Hundy, Mrs D M Hundy, N M Stern, M G Hundy, Mrs J A Hundy, Mrs L D Sinclair, P Sinclair, R L O’Byrne & A W J Bowring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 15Feb25	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms A Stanley	 58.5	 $31	 Luna Flirt	 1:39.96	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 03Mar25	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms A Stanley	 55	 $51	 Luna Flirt	 1:53.71	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 05Jul25	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms A Stanley	 56.5	 $21	 Denman Force	 0:56.38	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 59	 $18	 Marvel Man	 1:04.66	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jordan Quince	 54	 $21	 Ishikari	 1:19.34	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

6 TWIN GIFT Trainer: B W Draper Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,650
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kiss And Make Up Dam: Lady Schiller J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L G Gibson, K E Gibson, J W O’SULLIVAN & W P Trembath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 19Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 O Chambers	 ---	 $--	 Castlebar Road	 0:59.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 05Jul25	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R B Prag	 57.5	 $151	 Denman Force	 0:56.38	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 15Jul25	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Dunbar	 58	 $151	 Spring Prospect	 1:11.80	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Dunbar	 56.5	 $101	 The Git Up	 1:07.83	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Dunbar	 56	 $81	 Silent Ace	 1:17.94	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

7 UNO GUSTO Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,725
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Live Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Mitchell, J Rogers, C V Huckel, B McClintock, J Larsen, M O’Brien, J Hewitt, H D Mitchell, J Mitchell, I G Haslam, J C Mitchell, I Mitchell, Mrs B Rogers & Mrs A Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 28Sep24	 GRE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 59	 $7.5	 Play The Record	 0:58.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	12Oct24	 FOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $41	 Angel Of Spring	 1:11.87	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 05Jul25	 COW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $61	 Rasloc	 1:13.09	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 15Jul25	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Wendy Peel	 55.5	 $151	 Spring Prospect	 1:11.80	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $61	 Ishikari	 1:19.34	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

8 WILLIAM’S SMILE Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 6 Total: 22-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$13,575
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Choistar Dam: Alyssa’s Smile J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W S Moore & Mrs K K Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zoe Hunt	 57	 $151	 Naval Officer	 1:09.74	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 19Jan25	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $101	 Rebel One	 1:13.05	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	01Feb25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $61	 Manor Road	 1:37.07	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ...... 13............................ Poor run
10 of 14	03Feb25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jordan Quince	 55	 $61	 Only Need One	 1:23.59	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms G McDonnell	 59	 $101	 See You Then	 0:58.79	 (23.69)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

BATHURST | PAGE 2



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 18 AUG 2025

R2 18 Aug 2025 | Bathurst | Racing Photography Country Boosted Mdn Plate
Distance: 1406m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
11:50 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5058
	 2	 42
	 3	 673524
	 4	 344635
	 5	 00
	 6	 937680
	 7	 986664
	 8	 046879
	 9	 557664
	10	 255728

BON TO RUN
C’MON WICKSY
CARAVANSERAI
BRANDYWINE
FIRST CLASS BABY
MOSCA LUNA
MY KIND OF GIRL
ROCK ALL NIGHT
VESTIGE
WINNING REIGN

59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

5
2
4
3
7
9
10
1
6
8

J P-HOLMES
B OWEN
J INNES JNR
MS G MCDONNELL
MS W COSTIN
G BUCKLEY
--
MS M WEIR
MS A STANLEY
SIENA GRIMA

A L MCRAE
ROB POTTER
MS N JARVIS
MS M HARRISON
M DALE
MS G WILLIAMS
BRETT ROBB
C GREIG
ANDREW RYAN
G D LUNN

4
4
4
6
4
6
4
4
5
5

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	39-�0�-4-5
	 2-�0�-0-0
	27-�0�-0-3
	12-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	20-�0�-2-3

$1,835
$6,080
$17,135
$42,500
$1,725
$31,575
$11,100
$10,350
$4,650
$35,025

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BON TO RUN Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,835
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Tunglebung J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A L McRae, Ms R S McRae & C Nicholson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 03Jun24	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Mc Rae	 ---	 $--	 Nothin’ Seemstofit	 0:48.23	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Kissick	 58	 $16	 Bushwalker	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	03Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 57.5	 $101	 Under The Hood	 1:09.87	 (22.41)	 9	 12	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Boudvillain	 57	 $91	 Sooo Crazy	 1:02.58	 (22.92)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 08Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Boudvillain	 59	 $18	 Diamond Frost	 1:16.34	 (24.57)	 4	 5	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten

2 C’MON WICKSY Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,080
Jockey: B Owen WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Loovaheeb J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D M Selfe, Mrs F K Wicks, S H Wicks, P J Selfe, M Durrell, Mrs S Durrell, Miss L C Whybrow, Mrs K Whybrow, Mrs L Cowburn, D Cowburn, Mrs E Searle, C Searle, Mrs J R Suther-
land, S C Sutherland, Mrs L Gray, P Gray, Mrs M Smith, C Smith, Eagle Farmers (M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 04Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Intense Effort	 0:54.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 59	 $5	 Brutal Eyes	 1:15.38	 (23.04)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 05Aug25	 MOY	turf	 1435	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Brock Ryan	 59	 $4	 Sawmill	 1:28.79	 (25.11)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 CARAVANSERAI Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,135
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Essaouira J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thorotek, R A Barwick, Mrs A L Barwick, G E Ashley, R S Cotterill, T Town Trio, G R Stewart, Mrs S Madigan, Mrs J Oehlman, J Oehlman, Ms K L Ireland, Ms T M Trembath, Miss K M 
Stewart, G S Peate, P R Tier, Mrs S M Tier, P C May, P Matthews, S L Lamont & G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $7.5	 Eternal	 1:06.53	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 02Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 58	 $4.8	 Mckeyla	 0:57.40	 (22.61)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 24Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1104	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $6	 Tan Tat Rubi	 1:05.00	 (22.83)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 21Jul25	 MOY	turf	 1020	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Innes Jnr	 58	 $4.2	 Spice Baby	 0:59.56	 (22.97)	 10	 9	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $*1.4	 Triptolemus	 1:05.02	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run

4 BRANDYWINE Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 3 Total: 39-0-4-5 Prize Money: A$42,500
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 57 Good: 19-0-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 22-0-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Street Melody J+H: 16-0-2-4 Turf: 39-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M D Harrison, W R Semmens & M R Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 28Feb25	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $41	 Casino Diva	 1:37.31	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 07Mar25	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $8.5	 Bruce’s Boy	 1:36.69	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 23Mar25	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $31	 Hinune	 1:37.52	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 4	 12Jul25	 CAA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Sharkhop	 0:57.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $31	 Ishikari	 1:19.34	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 FIRST CLASS BABY Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,725
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Needs Further Dam: Sun Melody J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A E Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 26Apr24	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms H Williams	 ---	 $--	 Tommy Flyer	 0:54.93	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ruby Scott	 ---	 $--	 Shalmum	 0:55.08	 (23.16)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	02Feb25	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ruby Scott	 54.5	 $21	 Southern Deel	 0:56.17	 (22.23)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	11Aug25	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Latham	 57	 $51	 Molteuno	 1:13.72	 (24.92)	 5	 5	 ....15¼.......................... Well back

6 MOSCA LUNA Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 27-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$31,575
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 17-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Spanish Fly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms N E Parshall & Mrs M E Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Dec24	 WEL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Stanley	 57	 $4	 Merry More	 1:45.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Stanley	 56	 $41	 Fast ‘n’ Ezy	 1:37.30	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 15Feb25	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $26	 Luna Flirt	 1:39.96	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 03Mar25	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $81	 Luna Flirt	 1:53.71	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $41	 Ishikari	 1:19.34	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ....14½............................ Poor run

7 MY KIND OF GIRL Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$11,100
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: When You’re Smilin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Hurst, Dr J K Hurst, Mrs A Nielsen, J Nielsen, R W Armstrong, A J Ritchie, C A Ritchie, P Ritchie, J Stanley, G J Macrae, A J Macrae, Mrs K A Robertson & D M Robertson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 29Apr25	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $201	 Jason Darren	 1:29.60	 (24.29)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 05Jul25	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K B-Pitomac	 55	 $20	 Denman Force	 0:56.38	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 15Jul25	 WAN	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Caine Stuart	 55	 $26	 Miss Karis	 0:59.25	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....10¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Caine Stuart	 53	 $31	 The Git Up	 1:07.83	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Caine Stuart	 53	 $61	 Silent Ace	 1:17.94	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

8 ROCK ALL NIGHT Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,350
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Hero Dam: Monaco Doll J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01Apr25	 NEW	turf	 1890	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Z Wadick	 54	 $101	 Always Right	 2:00.34	 (25.38)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 14Apr25	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 55	 $7	 Wittelsbach	 2:17.59	 (25.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 25Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $12	 Extravagant Choice	 1:52.90	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 15Jul25	 WAN	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 57	 $18	 Miss Karis	 0:59.25	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $41	 Ishikari	 1:19.34	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 8¼............................No show

9 VESTIGE Trainer: Andrew Ryan Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,650
Jockey: Ms A Stanley WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Memento J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ryan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S J Ryan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 03Mar25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zoe Hunt	 55	 $26	 Ischyros	 1:03.88	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 23Jun25	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 55	 $51	 My Boy Scout	 1:05.72	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 05Jul25	 COW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Stanley	 57	 $31	 Rasloc	 1:13.09	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 57	 $41	 Marvel Man	 1:04.66	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ........ 8................... Every chance
4 of 10	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Stanley	 57	 $26	 Hannah’s Bridge	 1:30.08	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

10 WINNING REIGN Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 8 Total: 20-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$35,025
Jockey: Siena Grima WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-3
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Royal Reign J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 20-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15Jun25	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Simpson	 53	 $26	 West Head	 1:36.19	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 29Jun25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Simpson	 51.5	 $16	 Considered	 1:24.05	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 10Jul25	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Simpson	 54	 $7.5	 Bonnie And Bruce	 1:37.63	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Lever	 57	 $2.5	 Hannah’s Bridge	 1:30.08	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $6.5	 Silent Ace	 1:17.94	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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R3 18 Aug 2025 | Bathurst | Senior Jockey Of The Year: Clayton Gallagher Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1206m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 687221
	 2	 385421
	 3	 432873
	 4	 61
	 5	 976709
	 6	 315968
	 7	 15365
	 8	 438143
	 9	 344426
	10	 558349

MARVEL MAN
BRUTAL EYES
GOOD ONCE
WRONG FOOTED
KIRK
BULLA VINAKA
OUR EMILY
KOBOLD
PROCYON MISS
LET RIP

59.5
58
58
58
57
55.5
55.5
55
55
55

10
3
7
8
9
2
1
4
6
5

MS W COSTIN
MS C KEATINGS
KODY NESTOR
JACK MARTIN
MS A STANLEY
D DILLON
EMMA LY  2 

MS M WEIR
J P-HOLMES
SIENA GRIMA

MS C CROCKETT
M KELLEY
J A STEINMETZ
ROB POTTER
MS G WILLIAMS
D R MIRFIN
J BANNISTER
TOBY PRACEY
C GREIG
G D LUNN

4
4
6
4
4
6
4
6
5
6

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
59
55
55
53
50
54
50
48
43

	 9-�1�-3-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	28-�1�-7-7
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	14-�1�-0-4
	18-�2�-3-1
	17-�1�-0-4

$40,275
$25,525
$122,250
$15,050
$21,190
$25,275
$25,475
$35,300
$41,075
$27,375

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	6-�0�-3-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-2
	9-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MARVEL MAN Trainer: Ms C Crockett Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$40,275
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Peggy Dawn J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/07/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Ms K E Harding, C Carmody, M J Ferguson, Mrs M S Thornett, Mrs M O Scott, C J Dawson, Ms V Green, A N Green, M H Lynch, P B Opie, Mrs J Rochester, J W Kean, Ms L M Holmes, 
Ms D A Arnold & Dr M J Nelligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 26Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Lever	 56.5	 $26	 Shelstein	 1:09.36	 (22.44)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 16Nov24	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 55	 $18	 Correon	 1:19.08	 (24.00)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 13May25	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $*2.6	 Cante Libre	 1:04.50	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 19Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 57	 $4.8	 Big Papa	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $*1.3	 Vinari	 1:04.66	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win

2 BRUTAL EYES Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,525
Jockey: Ms C Keatings WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Brutal Dam: Chicquita J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/07/25 (24 Days)
Owner: P H Lewis, A B Gardner, M J Forbes, T M Jackson, J Savoria & J M Gercovich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $*3.7	 Bavette	 1:28.83	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $20	 All Business	 1:25.27	 (23.28)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 09May25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $9	 Thunder Hawk	 1:18.09	 (24.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 11Jul25	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $4.2	 Gooloo Bucky	 1:10.00	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 57	 $*2.8	 I Am Steffi	 1:15.38	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win

3 GOOD ONCE Trainer: J A Steinmetz Barrier: 7 Total: 28-1-7-7 Prize Money: A$122,250
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 58 Good: 16-0-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-1
Sire: Dubleo Dam: That’s Vindictive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-3 Last Win: 04/05/24 (471 Days)
Owner: J A Steinmetz & Mrs A V Steinmetz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 15Feb25	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $13	 Our Uptown Girl	 1:38.95	 (23.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 27Feb25	 WYO	turf	 1625	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $7	 Otono	 1:38.43	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 15Mar25	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Calder	 55	 $41	 Exclusive Artist	 1:37.34	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 01Apr25	 NEW	turf	 1890	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Z Wadick	 54	 $51	 Tenniel	 2:00.00	 (24.93)	 2	 3	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 08Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 63.5	 $4.6	 She’s High Society	 1:03.54	 (23.39)	 10	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

4 WRONG FOOTED Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,050
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Ida J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/03/25 (169 Days)
Owner: M W Everson, A F Van Arkel, Elvin Bloodstock (Mgr: V Elvin), D J Baker, M Mitchell, Ms L Miller, A M Mills, G R Everson, K Mangu, S A Johnstone, W Shafron, B Dixon, M Mcintyre, K 
Southwell, M Hotchikis, J L Brown, H Dillon, D Hotchkis & J Hawke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 19Apr24	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M Wade	 ---	 $--	 Joyner	 0:53.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 02Feb25	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Kody Nestor	 58.5	 $3.4	 Southern Deel	 0:56.17	 (22.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 02Mar25	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 58.5	 $20	 Hard Knock Life	 1:11.45	 (23.50)	 3	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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5 KIRK Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,190
Jockey: Ms A Stanley WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Shush J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/24 (399 Days)
Owner: G J Wilks & Mrs J A Wilks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Will Price	 57	 $6	 Castle On High	 1:22.44	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 01May25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $5	 Lucy Lulu	 1:23.06	 (23.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 16May25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 61	 $*4.4	 Slate Ripper	 1:29.92	 (24.25)	 11	 10	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	02Jun25	 COR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $15	 Sorry Sunshine	 1:36.58	 (24.51)	 3	 3	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 07Jul25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 59.5	 $15	 Sorry Sunshine	 1:26.90	 (24.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 9½............................No show

6 BULLA VINAKA Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,275
Jockey: D Dillon WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Bulla Baby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/02/24 (560 Days)
Owner: J E Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 05Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $3.3	 Mrs Bull	 1:24.13	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 11	 18Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock	 57.5	 $*3	 Blue Guitar	 1:35.84	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 25Feb24	 MUD	turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $4.6	 Just Boogie	 1:53.45	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 7............................No show
6 of 10	 18May24	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $4	 Sauce Dragon	 1:11.03	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 11	 30May24	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $17	 Magnace	 1:26.89	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

7 OUR EMILY Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,475
Jockey: Emma Ly (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Our Jen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/02/25 (183 Days)
Owner: A A Pacey & Mrs H M Pacey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 16Feb25	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 55.5	 $8	 Best Defence	 0:59.26	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 5	 03Mar25	 POM	turf	 1006	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Siena Grima	 54.5	 $2.9	 Eclair Vitality	 0:59.17	 (23.52)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 14Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $8	 Mr Trackside	 0:50.92	 (22.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 24Mar25	 BNT	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $12	 Bertie	 1:19.81	 (24.12)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
5 of 12	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $26	 Durova	 0:57.87	 (22.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

8 KOBOLD Trainer: Toby Pracey Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$35,300
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Liatris J+H: 8-1-0-4 Turf: 14-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-4 Last Win: 06/07/25 (43 Days)
Owner: D M Hanley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 19Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $9	 Graceful Ellen	 1:11.90	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 29Jun25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $51	 Considered	 1:24.05	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 06Jul25	 MUD	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $21	 Another Peach	 1:15.70	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 12	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $16	 Bonnie And Bruce	 1:23.50	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $14	 Chico Casino	 1:30.67	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

9 PROCYON MISS Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$41,075
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 6-2-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: O’rachael J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (100 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 15Jun25	 COO	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $16	 Fetes Des Meres	 1:17.77	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 21Jun25	 TLM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 70	 $*3.5	 Akauwheo	 1:10.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 05Jul25	 NYN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Todd Bailey	 69.5	 $3.5	 Avvertimento	 1:37.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 12Jul25	 WEA	turf	 1200	 F 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Todd Bailey	 67.5	 $*2.6	 Big Shot Legend	 1:11.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 02Aug25	 COB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Todd Bailey	 65.5	 $5	 Cassimir	 0:59.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

10 LET RIP Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 5 Total: 17-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$27,375
Jockey: Siena Grima WT: 55 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Awoke J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 12/04/25 (128 Days)
Owner: Miss C J Burns & D W Baxter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 02Jun25	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $26	 Myalaby	 1:10.44	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 06Jun25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $26	 Hammering Away	 1:17.79	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 29Jun25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Small	 53	 $16	 Avalicious	 1:17.60	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 12Jul25	 CAA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $*2.7	 Cooma Hut	 1:21.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $26	 Bonnie And Bruce	 1:23.92	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¾............................No show
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R4 18 Aug 2025 | Bathurst | Horse Of The Year: Geostorm (Bm58)
Distance: 1406m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 725173
	 2	 327211
	 3	 385421
	 4	 225154
	 5	 363518
	 6	 733531
	 7	 3861
	 8	 41084
	 9	 433638
	10	 702148

VIS I DO
SLUSH FUND
BRUTAL EYES
LADY REVOLUTION
STEELY GIRL
HINUNE
ISHIKARI
JUST SHANE
GREEN PINEAPPLE
GEOSTORM

63
62.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
55.5

3
2
7
8
10
6
9
4
1
5

R BRADLEY  3 

ZOE HUNT  1.5 
--
Q KROGH
MS D PANYA
O A DALTON  2 

D DILLON
C LEVER
G BUCKLEY
BROCK RYAN

A MOUNTNEY
C LUNDHOLM
M KELLEY
N OLIVE
M C CONNERS
A & R ARCHIBALD
D R MIRFIN
T & P VIGOUROUX
MS G WILLIAMS
G STEPHENS

6
5
4
5
5
4
4
5
5
8

G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
59
58
58
57
57
53
49
47

	31-�4�-3-9
	22-�4�-3-3
	 6-�1�-1-1
	14-�2�-3-2
	12-�2�-1-2
	 6-�1�-0-3
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-3
	76-�8�-9-7

$111,375
$93,360
$25,525
$59,600
$40,650
$37,300
$29,650
$23,955
$31,650
$193,855

	13-�2�-1-4
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	25-�3�-5-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 VIS I DO Trainer: A Mountney Barrier: 3 Total: 31-4-3-9 Prize Money: A$111,375
Jockey: R Bradley (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 19-2-3-8 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-4-0-1 58+kg: 16-3-1-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-4
Sire: Supido Dam: Vision And Verse J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 31-4-3-9 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 19/06/25 (60 Days)
Owner: K Ible & Mrs T E Ible

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16May25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 57.5	 $31	 Grinzinger Moon	 1:08.62	 (23.27)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 08Jun25	 SPH	 turf	 1010	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 R Bensley	 57.5	 $7	 Loafer	 1:00.72	 (24.72)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 19Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Bradley	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Choice Deel	 1:04.17	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 12Jul25	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 R Bradley	 52	 $31	 Audrey’s Lane	 1:26.80	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 59	 $6.5	 Fetes Des Meres	 1:04.50	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

2 SLUSH FUND Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 2 Total: 22-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$93,360
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Sabot J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 22-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-3 Last Win: 03/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M E Smith & C J Lundholm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 02Nov24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C J Hillier	 57	 $5.5	 Mrs Bull	 1:15.74	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 15Jun25	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Zoe Hunt	 53	 $14	 Micro Mikki	 1:03.09	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 05Jul25	 COW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Zoe Hunt	 60	 $5.5	 Wonder Step	 1:05.58	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zoe Hunt	 56.5	 $5	 East Harlem	 1:16.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 11	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Zoe Hunt	 58.5	 $*5.5	 Overflow Miss	 1:25.31	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

3 BRUTAL EYES Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,525
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: Chicquita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/07/25 (24 Days)
Owner: P H Lewis, A B Gardner, M J Forbes, T M Jackson, J Savoria & J M Gercovich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $*3.7	 Bavette	 1:28.83	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $20	 All Business	 1:25.27	 (23.28)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 09May25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $9	 Thunder Hawk	 1:18.09	 (24.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 11Jul25	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $4.2	 Gooloo Bucky	 1:10.00	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 57	 $*2.8	 I Am Steffi	 1:15.38	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win

4 LADY REVOLUTION Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$59,600
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 59 Good: 10-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: You Are Golden J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/25 (161 Days)
Owner: N J Olive, R G Sawyer, G J Dickerson, Ms A Batt, D M Carden, Mrs A Ochiltree, A G S Ochiltree, Ms M Powell, Mrs T Holden, D R Sweeney, K F Denham, B Jackson, S W Elias, A T 
Monck, S J Jerga, Mrs R Seddon, R A McDowell, R P Dolliver, W Shafron & No Excuses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01Feb25	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 55.5	 $*2.9	 Easement	 1:22.43	 (23.71)	 5	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $*3.8	 Magicholler	 1:36.71	 (24.01)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 10Mar25	 COW	turf	 1375	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $3.2	 Zale	 1:25.05	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 11	 23Mar25	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms C Keatings	 54	 $6.5	 So Magnificent	 1:23.17	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 21Jul25	 MOY	turf	 1210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $11	 Deni Gal	 1:11.97	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

BATHURST | PAGE 7



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 18 AUG 2025

5 STEELY GIRL Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$40,650
Jockey: Ms D Panya WT: 59 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Real Steel Dam: Princess Aria J+H: 8-2-1-2 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/24 (309 Days)
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), J A Campisi, G E Sage & S Chipchase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14May24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms D Panya	 55	 $21	 Allapercanto	 1:31.19	 (23.79)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 06Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms D Panya	 57.5	 $6.5	 Miss Stalwart	 1:16.89	 (23.30)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 28Sep24	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms D Panya	 55	 $17	 Struff	 1:24.68	 (23.98)	 4	 3	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 13Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms D Panya	 59.5	 $*3	 Gatchan	 1:27.04	 (23.76)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 8	 10Feb25	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 61.5	 $8.5	 Kimberley Moon	 1:09.72	 (24.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

6 HINUNE Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$37,300
Jockey: O A Dalton (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Queen Tara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/03/25 (148 Days)
Owner: I J Carnell, C J Carnell, J P Sarkis, S M De Zorte, M H Wood, Mrs M E Wood, B J Walton, N B Patterson, D S Smart, P Knight, W J Scudds, Mrs L Robertson, A J Davidson, Stone Cold 
Racing (Mgr: P Hatchell), J Walsh, B R Buffier & A Swindell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Fitzgerald	 56.5	 $3.6	 Athena’s Treasure	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 31Jan25	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $4.4	 Benamera	 1:22.43	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 14Feb25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Stapleford	 55.5	 $9	 The Manager	 1:24.48	 (24.43)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 04Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H V Der Hoven	 56.5	 $4.8	 Perfectly Frosted	 1:25.62	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 23Mar25	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $*3.1	 Hell’s Vixen	 1:37.52	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win

7 ISHIKARI Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,650
Jockey: D Dillon WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Staphanos Dam: Copacabana J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: A M Muollo & Mrs G L Muollo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 04Jan25	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 55.5	 $10	 Zounaka	 0:57.49	 (22.63)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 15Jan25	 KEN	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 55.5	 $31	 Mailata	 1:08.59	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
1 of 6	 10Jun25	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Forcefilly	 0:46.98	 (21.98)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 12Jul25	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 57	 $11	 Pewter Pearl	 0:52.92	 (22.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 13	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Dillon	 57	 $*3.1	 Blackfish	 1:19.34	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

8 JUST SHANE Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,955
Jockey: C Lever WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Decantered J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/24 (483 Days)
Owner: P M Vigouroux, M G V Barnett, K L Quigley, Mrs V A Byrnes, R G Dalrymple, Prebblebrook (Mgr: J A Prebble), Mrs F L Dalrymple, I C Marscham, R McNaughton, Mrs J Crockart, I D 
Faulkner, J Ikonomapoulos, V Ikonomopoulos & W Slawski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 26Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 54.5	 $31	 Spirit Of Storm	 0:52.24	 (22.54)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 22Apr24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 58.5	 $15	 Westbrook	 0:57.08	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
12 of 12	14May24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $51	 Sawrey	 1:04.33	 (23.02)	 11	 12	 .......... ...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 19Jun25	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Z Wadick	 55	 $91	 Sunday Tycoon	 0:57.64	 (22.93)	 8	 8	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 08Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 C Lever	 58	 $61	 Russian Zarina	 1:11.06	 (24.19)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

9 GREEN PINEAPPLE Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$31,650
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Maddison Carissa J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/07/24 (384 Days)
Owner: D G Keay, Mrs C J Pillans, Mrs L C Green, K Fransden, J B Baxter, T Young & N Bender

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 11Apr25	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 Ms A Stanley	 55.5	 $26	 Feimazuo	 1:22.39	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 29Apr25	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms A Stanley	 59	 $3.3	 Sweet As A Kiss	 1:40.97	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 11May25	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Barrett	 57.5	 $6	 Midnight Luna	 1:26.03	 (24.60)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Slush Fund	 1:16.87	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $*1.9	 Unreal Expectation	 1:24.97	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten

10 GEOSTORM Trainer: G Stephens Barrier: 5 Total: 76-8-9-7 Prize Money: A$193,855
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55.5 Good: 30-3-2-5 Track: 3-1-1-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 31-5-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-5-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Jessica’s Hope J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 75-8-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 46-5-7-2 Last Win: 28/06/25 (51 Days)
Owner: G Stephens & Mrs N A Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	30May25	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $10	 Hell Of A Fox	 1:25.65	 (24.96)	 3	 4	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 07Jun25	 PAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $3.5	 Way To Divine	 1:27.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 28Jun25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 59	 $12	 Sundrop	 1:28.07	 (25.71)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 12	 13Jul25	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $6	 Dubai Centre	 1:23.70	 (24.80)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Izzy Neale	 56	 $6.5	 Slush Fund	 1:25.31	 (--.--)	 1	 4	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
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R5 18 Aug 2025 | Bathurst | Apprentice Jockey Of The Year: Siena Grima Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1206m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	
	 3	 5
	 4	 897
	 5	 867527
	 6	 36530
	 7	
	 8	 063048
	 9	 989
	10	 7
	11	 959337
	12	 465607

CHILLI CRAB
MAGIC IRIS
BRUTAL ELEGANCE
ALCHEMENA
HIGHWIRE FLYER
RUN THE RED LIGHT
MISHPAT
SHEZASIREN
OLIVE JEAN
MY MALIBU BARBIE
FRENCH HARP
THAIBEEFSALADE

60
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55

2
1
6
12
4
11
5
8
3
9
10
13

O CHAMBERS
EMMA LY  2 

O A DALTON  2 

--
G BUCKLEY
--
D DILLON
MS D PANYA
K DUNBAR
MS W COSTIN
J P-HOLMES
BROCK RYAN

B BAKER
C LEVER
A & R ARCHIBALD
J BANNISTER
J ATTARD
W AUSTIN
D R MIRFIN
M C CONNERS
B W DRAPER
T & P VIGOUROUX
P THEOBALD
R MCCONVILLE

4
4
4
4
4
4
3
4
5
3
4
5

M
M
M
M
M
M
F
M
M
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-2
	18-�0�-2-2

$5,050
$0
$1,950
$1,500
$15,160
$12,675
$0
$9,450
$1,825
$310
$12,725
$48,250

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 068867 NICCOLINA 55 7 CAITLIN SINCLAIR  3 G STEPHENS 7 M AUS -- 	17-�0�-1-3 $23,775 	9-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CHILLI CRAB Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,050
Jockey: O Chambers WT: 60 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Elouera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: MyRacehorse No 1 (Mgr: B K Willis), R I Hitchcock, A C Howard, K Salagic, B Baker, Darling View Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C B Atwell), R J Harvey & Mrs G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Dec24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 ---	 $--	 Insain	 0:46.20	 (21.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 03Jan25	 WAF	 turf	 797	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 O Chambers	 ---	 $--	 Mrs Maree	 0:45.76	 (21.87)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 24Jan25	 POM	turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $3.4	 Formal	 1:06.34	 (25.12)	 4	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 25Jul25	 WAF	 turf	 822	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Plume	 0:48.81	 (22.77)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 08Aug25	 WAF	 turf	 795	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Huon	 0:47.93	 (22.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

2 MAGIC IRIS Trainer: C Lever Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Emma Ly (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Magic Zeta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Insurance Direct Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 27Jun25	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 ---	 $--	 Exceed Perfection	 1:04.11	 (22.74)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 11Jul25	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Bourke	 ---	 $--	 Karmardo	 1:02.96	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ...... 22........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 08Aug25	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Emma Ly	 ---	 $--	 Senjutsu	 1:15.62	 (24.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial

3 BRUTAL ELEGANCE Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,950
Jockey: O A Dalton (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: Dove Lake J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: ManTrap  (Mgr: Mrs L Hill)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18Dec24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Fitzgerald	 ---	 $--	 Kantishna	 0:53.13	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 12Mar25	 TAM	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 ---	 $--	 Great Cosmic	 0:57.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 28Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H V Der Hoven	 56.5	 $14	 Dealt	 1:18.03	 (23.63)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 4	 16Jul25	 SCO	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Layt	 ---	 $--	 Rockadeel	 0:48.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Anna Roper	 ---	 $--	 Leovanni	 1:00.16	 (23.85)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

4 ALCHEMENA Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Gold Letter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $12	 Beauty Edge	 1:16.90	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Johnston	 54	 $71	 Welcome Back	 1:18.65	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾............................No show
7 of 8	 06Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Johnston	 55	 $18	 Descending Mist	 1:24.05	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
2 of 4	 09Jul25	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Llewellyn	 ---	 $--	 Titan Of Fury	 0:48.38	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 23Jul25	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Llewellyn	 ---	 $--	 Erina	 1:02.22	 (24.49)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
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5 HIGHWIRE FLYER Trainer: J Attard Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$15,160
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Life On The Wire J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Laidlaw, V Manu, M Heather, M Forde, T McKenzie, D Laidlaw, J Vincent, J Attard & S Teaea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 24Nov24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $4.8	 Invincible Madison	 0:57.97	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ....19¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 17Jun25	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $51	 Celerity	 0:57.27	 (21.65)	 2	 1	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 03Jul25	 HAW	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $21	 Tides Turning	 0:58.78	 (22.90)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $13	 Shirley’s Tribute	 1:11.73	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 09Aug25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $26	 Erina	 1:19.01	 (24.28)	 6	 7	 ....17¼.........................No excuse

6 RUN THE RED LIGHT Trainer: W Austin Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$12,675
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Viascon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Penny Austin, Wayne Austin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 02May25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Emma Ly	 55	 $26	 Signatories	 0:58.44	 (22.91)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 22May25	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Emma Ly	 54	 $41	 Jared	 1:22.33	 (24.76)	 3	 4	 ........ 9................... Every chance
5 of 8	 13Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Emma Ly	 56	 $41	 Oakfield Earth	 1:18.18	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 26Jun25	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Emma Ly	 54	 $51	 Cold Brew	 1:16.47	 (22.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	06Jul25	 MUD	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Emma Ly	 56.5	 $17	 Saint Philomena	 1:29.77	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....17½.......................... Well back

7 MISHPAT Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Dillon WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Pierro Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J E Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Simply Better	 0:55.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 S Llewellyn	 ---	 $--	 Cool Space	 0:58.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial

8 SHEZASIREN Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,450
Jockey: Ms D Panya WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Siren’s Song J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd, Canary Bros Racing, S C Noble, K R Faddy, P C Grant, M A Young, W Masters, L Newton, Poco Loco Racing, Applejack Racing, Fab Kitchens, N W 
Goodsell, Mrs S M Goodsell, Retirement Strategy, S Nelson, P Duggan, T Stoneham, R Faddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Sep24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 55	 $18	 Useapin	 0:57.45	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 04Oct24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms D Panya	 55	 $4.4	 Urafiki	 1:10.72	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	26Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms D Panya	 55.5	 $21	 Zoutastic	 1:09.86	 (22.85)	 3	 4	 ....13¼............................ Poor run
4 of 7	 26Jun25	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $21	 Efharisto	 0:56.86	 (22.21)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 10Jul25	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $19	 Nazwah	 1:03.85	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ...... 23...................... Well beaten

9 OLIVE JEAN Trainer: B W Draper Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,825
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Eva Jean J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B W Draper, Mrs K Draper & R Draper, A Murray & D Jeffries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 23Jun25	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Jordan Quince	 ---	 $--	 Jet Empress	 0:46.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 05Jul25	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $101	 Denman Force	 0:56.38	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 8	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jordan Quince	 54	 $91	 Marvel Man	 1:04.66	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $91	 Hannah’s Bridge	 1:30.08	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼............................No show

10 MY MALIBU BARBIE Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$310
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Enigami J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T L Vigouroux, Mrs S O’Connor, Mrs R D Christie, Mrs M L Harris, Mrs S Manuel, Mrs M V Rose, Mrs S E Riley, Miss D A Liebherr, Mrs G Curtis, Mrs M E Deacon, Mrs J C Foote, 
Miss A Hanson, Mrs J Crockart, L Vigouroux, E Vigouroux, Mrs J E Quigley, Mrs R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 25Mar25	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 ---	 $--	 Headbanger	 0:46.79	 (21.85)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 ---	 $--	 Fletchlo	 1:00.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 08Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Lever	 56	 $151	 Miss Trentino	 1:02.40	 (22.72)	 8	 8	 ...... 21.........................No excuse
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11 FRENCH HARP Trainer: P Theobald Barrier: 10 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$12,725
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Prince Of Caviar Dam: Harmonica J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 25Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $15	 Joy Of The World	 1:04.21	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 19Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $101	 Big Papa	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....12½............................No show
3 of 8	 05Jul25	 COW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $26	 Rasloc	 1:13.09	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $16	 Marvel Man	 1:04.66	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 11Aug25	 GOU	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Glenn Cahill	 55	 $101	 Blinked	 1:07.87	 (24.41)	 2	 5	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

12 THAIBEEFSALADE Trainer: R McConville Barrier: 13 Total: 18-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$48,250
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Salade Dam: No Chic Leica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms W L Beckett, Miss M L Harris, Miss K M Marsh & Miss C B Beckett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 28Dec24	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 57	 $3.8	 The Pacific	 0:57.51	 (22.35)	 6	 6	 ........ 1................... Every chance
5 of 14	 21Jan25	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $7	 Hoo Haa	 1:17.64	 (23.78)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 29Jan25	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 57	 $12	 Modella	 1:16.72	 (22.69)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	03Jun25	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 57	 $11	 Just Like Tilda	 0:58.65	 (23.04)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 21Jun25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $26	 Girls Weekend	 1:11.84	 (23.02)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

13 NICCOLINA Trainer: G Stephens Barrier: 7 Total: 17-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$23,775
Jockey: Caitlin Sinclai (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Doubtful Choice J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: G Stephens & Mrs N A Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04Apr25	 SPH	 turf	 1209	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R B Prag	 54	 $16	 Apparate	 1:13.41	 (25.45)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 20Apr25	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R B Prag	 55.5	 $31	 Alottosay	 1:10.11	 (23.84)	 2	 2	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 17Jun25	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $9.5	 Bonnyville	 1:08.24	 (25.12)	 2	 2	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 28Jun25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 54	 $19	 The Other Straand	 1:13.13	 (25.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
7 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 54	 $201	 Sir Franklin	 0:59.58	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
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R6 18 Aug 2025 | Bathurst | Thanks Janian McMillan (Bm66)
Distance: 2006m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 248662
	 2	 630511
	 3	 255382
	 4	 476956
	 5	 355576
	 6	 317064
	 7	 187970
	 8	 119877
	 9	 350446
	10	 895456
	11	 904629
	12	 705969

FINAL COMMENT
SWEET AS A KISS
DRUNKEN SAILOR
BUFF IN DISGUISE
STOCKHOLM
YAK
THREW
SOUL TAKER
DEVILS DAUGHTER
LUCKY BAY
TILLMAN
DANISH HUSSAR

59
58
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
55
55
55
55
55

8
2
7
5
4
1
9
6
11
3
12
10

B OWEN
SIENA GRIMA
MS W COSTIN
A CALDER
KODY NESTOR
O A DALTON  2 

POPPIE GORTON  4 

R B PRAG  1.5 
G BUCKLEY
H DURNAN
BROCK RYAN
EMMA LY  2 

N OLIVE
G D LUNN
J PONSONBY
R T LEEMON
C LUNDHOLM
G D LUNN
MS W HAYNES
LUKE PEPPER
P & M CAVE
R & L PRICE
G STEPHENS
A L MCRAE

6
4
5
8
5
10
8
5
5
5
7
10

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

62
64
58
57
57
57
56
58
57
54
42
35

	38-�5�-8-3
	15-�3�-2-1
	16-�3�-2-1
	47-�6�-4-6
	23-�4�-1-3
	84-�7�-9-15
	44-�5�-3-4
	15-�3�-0-2
	17-�1�-3-2
	22-�1�-2-5
	66-�5�-9-12
	41-�2�-5-4

$171,760
$60,350
$65,520
$150,980
$83,181
$222,715
$153,640
$58,015
$65,950
$43,978
$179,585
$52,280

	6-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�4�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-2-1
	9-�3�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 FINAL COMMENT Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 8 Total: 38-5-8-3 Prize Money: A$171,760
Jockey: B Owen WT: 59 Good: 17-3-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 7-3-0-1 58+kg: 23-4-6-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Concisely J+H: 15-1-4-1 Turf: 37-5-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-4-2 Last Win: 16/11/24 (275 Days)
Owner: N J Olive, M P Hay, L D Joyce, D L Patterson, J D Patterson, A J Blackshaw, R V Anthony, L G Boag, D J Headon, G D Bailey, C Barritt-Eyles, Barritt-Eyles Wagon (Mgr: C Barritt-
Eyles), D M Scullin, L J Olive, Reverend S Kaine & J P Patterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09May25	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 61	 $6	 Call Me Artie	 2:03.84	 (25.45)	 5	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 04Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 58	 $9	 Avonview	 1:47.48	 (24.19)	 4	 3	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 13Jul25	 NAD	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 B Owen	 60	 $16	 Due Calzini	 2:08.24	 (25.26)	 4	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 10	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 B Owen	 59.5	 $6.5	 Sweet As A Kiss	 1:52.70	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 5	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 2500	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 58	 $6	 Due Calzini	 2:38.78	 (24.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

2 SWEET AS A KISS Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 2 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$60,350
Jockey: Siena Grima WT: 58 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vino Rosso Dam: Sweet Talk J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 21/07/25 (28 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 08Jun25	 GUG	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $*3.2	 Interventionist	 1:51.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	23Jun25	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Small	 53.5	 $19	 West Head	 1:38.51	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 29Jun25	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Small	 53	 $17	 Deemee	 2:20.75	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 10Jul25	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Siena Grima	 55	 $5.5	 Interventionist	 2:19.08	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Siena Grima	 55	 $3.8	 Midnight Luna	 1:52.70	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

3 DRUNKEN SAILOR Trainer: J Ponsonby Barrier: 7 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$65,520
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Lady Royale J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 16-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/11/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Ponsonby, Mrs J G Ponsonby, Mrs J A Wright & Mrs J A Ponsonby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 19May25	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 J Kissick	 62	 $8	 Goats On Oats	 1:36.73	 (24.19)	 13	 13	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 27May25	 HAW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $10	 Hard Pick	 1:40.40	 (24.58)	 6	 5	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 12Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $21	 Start Strutting	 1:40.10	 (25.17)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 23Jul25	 EAF	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 T Marshall	 54	 $31	 Victory Command	 1:50.10	 (24.00)	 8	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 11Aug25	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 60.5	 $*4.2	 Sapphires Son	 1:39.70	 (26.07)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

4 BUFF IN DISGUISE Trainer: R T Leemon Barrier: 5 Total: 47-6-4-6 Prize Money: A$150,980
Jockey: A Calder WT: 56.5 Good: 20-4-3-0 Track: 6-1-0-2

8yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-1-2 56-58kg: 20-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-2
Sire: Dandino Dam: Chloe In Disguise J+H: 14-2-2-1 Turf: 45-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-1-6 Last Win: 11/10/24 (311 Days)
Owner: G Clifford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Calder	 55	 $21	 Hunter Bred	 2:04.39	 (23.65)	 7	 9	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 A Calder	 58	 $5	 Shadow Shot	 2:09.77	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 02Jul25	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 A Calder	 54	 $201	 Travolta	 1:27.86	 (25.14)	 9	 9	 ....15¾............................No show
5 of 10	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 A Calder	 57.5	 $41	 Sweet As A Kiss	 1:52.70	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 11Aug25	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Calder	 61	 $26	 Sapphires Son	 1:39.70	 (26.07)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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5 STOCKHOLM Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 4 Total: 23-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$83,181
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-1 56-58kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Abba J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-2 Last Win: 23/09/24 (329 Days)
Owner: M C Field, Ms J Ann, M D Budden, A J Grogan & B G Grogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 15Jun25	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Zoe Hunt	 60.5	 $6.5	 Always Fiorente	 1:35.86	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 06Jul25	 MUD	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $5	 Avion Fury	 2:14.34	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $4.8	 Mr Plume	 2:16.94	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Wendy Peel	 57.5	 $7	 Tavanasia	 1:44.36	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 61	 $8.5	 Crown Legend	 1:35.33	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

6 YAK Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 1 Total: 84-7-9-15 Prize Money: A$222,715
Jockey: O A Dalton (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 41-2-5-10 Track: 7-2-2-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 24-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Never Fade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 84-7-9-15 Soft/Heavy: 43-5-4-5 Last Win: 04/05/25 (106 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04May25	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Emma Ly	 58.5	 $6.5	 Deemee	 2:18.59	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 02Jun25	 WAN	turf	 2400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 62.5	 $7	 Will To Excel	 2:32.90	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	19Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 58	 $18	 On The Decs	 2:07.18	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ....15½....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 29Jun25	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Izzy Neale	 59.5	 $26	 Deemee	 2:20.75	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 10Jul25	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Izzy Neale	 59	 $17	 Sweet As A Kiss	 2:19.08	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 9.........................Handy run

7 THREW Trainer: Ms W Haynes Barrier: 9 Total: 44-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$153,640
Jockey: Poppie Gorton (a4.0) WT: 56 Good: 27-4-2-3 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 52-54kg: 13-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-1
Sire: Dream Ballad Dam: Altiva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/04/25 (120 Days)
Owner: B R Turton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 28Apr25	 GOU	turf	 2132	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 59	 $26	 Stay Tuned	 2:13.59	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 01Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 2300	 S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Siena Grima	 53.5	 $8	 Nature Boy	 2:29.92	 (24.99)	 3	 4	 ....11½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 19Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 58	 $11	 On The Decs	 2:07.18	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾............................No show
7 of 9	 15Jul25	 NEW	turf	 2200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $26	 Whetu	 2:24.11	 (24.73)	 6	 8	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	26Jul25	 KEG	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 O Chambers	 53	 $51	 Stylebender	 2:31.87	 (23.79)	 11	 11	 ........ 8.......................... Well back

8 SOUL TAKER Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$58,015
Jockey: R B Prag (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Casino Star J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 15-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/25 (205 Days)
Owner: J J Lovatt, J Cleever, M P Hanley, Mrs K Cullen, Yack Boys (Mgr: A J Lefoe-Daniels), T J Hanley, Mrs K Griffiths, Mrs M T Stead, A Kearney, C R Solly, N O’Meara, Mrs E N Richardson, 
D Castley, B R Schilg, D Gorman, Ms K M Hanley, R A Houghton & Lane Train

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 25Jan25	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R B Prag	 56	 $*3.8	 Mrs Bull	 1:35.13	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 11	 17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R B Prag	 58	 $5	 Magicholler	 1:36.71	 (24.01)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 13	 27Jun25	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Jack Baker	 58	 $14	 Dubai Centre	 1:25.67	 (23.77)	 13	 13	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 12Jul25	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 J McMurray	 54	 $101	 Pensativa	 1:37.21	 (23.78)	 8	 7	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 05Aug25	 MOY	turf	 1660	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jack Baker	 57.5	 $10	 Go Gazza	 1:45.19	 (24.25)	 11	 10	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

9 DEVILS DAUGHTER Trainer: P & M Cave Barrier: 11 Total: 17-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$65,950
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Sukraji J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 17-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/03/25 (140 Days)
Owner: Ms M Cave & A M Macrae

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 19Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 A Calder	 55.5	 $4.4	 On The Decs	 2:07.18	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	28Jun25	 NEW	turf	 1890	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms M Owen	 52	 $13	 Stylebender	 2:02.62	 (23.71)	 10	 9	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 17Jul25	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 A Calder	 55	 $26	 Autumn Dream	 1:38.55	 (23.13)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 01Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Calder	 56	 $9	 Super Sugoi	 1:39.89	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 12Aug25	 HAW	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A Calder	 55	 $26	 Sunset Park	 1:53.83	 (23.61)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance

10 LUCKY BAY Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 3 Total: 22-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$43,978
Jockey: H Durnan WT: 55 Good: 16-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Canyon Yodeler J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/24 (446 Days)
Owner: R J Price, L J Price & L F Muollo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 17May25	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Beuzelin	 55.5	 $14	 City Limits	 1:33.53	 (24.33)	 5	 6	 ...... 11............................No show
5 of 12	 06Jun25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $31	 Salonius	 1:14.32	 (22.97)	 11	 11	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 20Jun25	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 59	 $5	 Limburg	 1:46.25	 (24.12)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 17Jul25	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 H Durnan	 54	 $17	 Autumn Dream	 1:38.55	 (23.13)	 1	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 01Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 H Durnan	 54	 $11	 Super Sugoi	 1:39.89	 (24.63)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
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11 TILLMAN Trainer: G Stephens Barrier: 12 Total: 66-5-9-12 Prize Money: A$179,585
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55 Good: 29-3-3-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 54-56kg: 22-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Moneylegs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 65-5-9-12 Soft/Heavy: 37-2-6-9 Last Win: 22/09/24 (330 Days)
Owner: G Stephens & Mrs N A Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	08Jun25	 SPH	 turf	 1613	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R B Prag	 53.5	 $13	 Johntialjo	 1:43.80	 (26.76)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 17Jun25	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 56	 $16	 Taytay Bay	 1:26.73	 (24.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 28Jun25	 GUD	 turf	 1700	 H 	 BM50	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 58	 $17	 Crusheen Lass	 1:51.62	 (26.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 13Jul25	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $21	 Dubai Centre	 1:23.70	 (24.80)	 7	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $13	 Slush Fund	 1:25.31	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ..... 9¾............................No show

12 DANISH HUSSAR Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 10 Total: 41-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$52,280
Jockey: Emma Ly (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 24-2-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

10yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Rein Leica Dane J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 34-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/06/23 (787 Days)
Owner: G P Kable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 S McDonough	 52	 $19	 The Pres	 1:20.89	 (25.41)	 1	 2	 ....14¾............................ Poor run
5 of 8	 05Jun25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Emma Ly	 53	 $101	 Arctic Desert	 0:58.64	 (23.05)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 19Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Emma Ly	 57	 $81	 Speedy Henry	 1:11.90	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼............................No show
6 of 10	 04Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Emma Ly	 53	 $151	 Burrowa	 1:15.05	 (23.71)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 08Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Emma Ly	 53	 $201	 Heir Jordan	 1:47.11	 (24.09)	 8	 8	 ........ 7............................No show
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R7 18 Aug 2025 | Bathurst | Local Trainer Of The Year: Gayna Williams Country Boosted (Bm58)
Distance: 1106m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 811533
	 2	 5541
	 3	 718867
	 4	 178261
	 5	 182556
	 6	 672846
	 7	 090414
	 8	 432100
	 9	 321677
	10	 336820
	11	 742510

WANDERING JACK
SOOO CRAZY
POWER BANK
KEADOOL
MISS CAPRICORN
CHAMPAGNE IN LACE
MAN FROM BRUSSELLS
QUICK ONYX
BUSHWALKER
MEDIA COVERAGE
SPRADAX

62.5
61
60.5
60
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55.5
55.5
55

2
5
12
8
4
6
7
3
9
11
10

C LEVER
J INNES JNR
J P-HOLMES
ZOE HUNT  1.5 
MS M WEIR
C RAMSBOTHAM  2 

K DUNBAR
KODY NESTOR
G BUCKLEY
BROCK RYAN
SIENA GRIMA

M R MULHOLLAND
ROB POTTER
P THEOBALD
C LUNDHOLM
C GREIG
M KELLEY
M C LYNCH
TOBY PRACEY
MS A SMITH
G STEPHENS
G D LUNN

6
4
8
4
6
6
5
7
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
58
57
56
57
55
51
55
51
47
47

	 9-�2�-1-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	29-�5�-2-2
	 6-�2�-1-0
	34-�3�-4-3
	24-�3�-2-2
	16-�2�-2-2
	26-�2�-3-6
	11-�1�-1-1
	22-�1�-4-4
	17-�1�-1-1

$48,550
$16,900
$112,455
$44,525
$88,300
$66,840
$55,350
$75,850
$28,400
$59,010
$22,775

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	10-�2�-2-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 687221 MARVEL MAN 61 1 MS W COSTIN MS C CROCKETT 4 G AUS 58 	 9-�1�-3-0 $40,275 	4-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 WANDERING JACK Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$48,550
Jockey: C Lever WT: 62.5 Good: 8-2-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Queen Of Carthage J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/24 (274 Days)
Owner: Mrs F M Godfrey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Nov24	 MOR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Gallagh	 59.5	 $5	 International	 1:09.33	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 10	 17Nov24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $4.2	 Grins	 1:04.32	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 8	 06Dec24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 56.5	 $9.5	 Nomorenightshift	 1:04.71	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 23Dec24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Lever	 59	 $10	 Stupendo	 1:09.38	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 05Jan25	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $*3.1	 Stratified	 1:09.40	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

2 SOOO CRAZY Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,900
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Crazy Quality J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/25 (24 Days)
Owner: S W Smith, Ms V M Smith, G J Fulton, Mrs J M Frazer, J P George & D Stein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 26Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Z Wadick	 ---	 $--	 Extreme Courage	 0:58.88	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 15Dec24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Z Wadick	 56	 $26	 She Conquers	 0:57.36	 (22.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 12Jan25	 NOW	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $15	 Can’t Touch This	 0:58.79	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $8.5	 Sir Franklin	 0:59.58	 (23.31)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 58	 $*2.4	 Nefradite	 1:02.58	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½...........................Good win

3 POWER BANK Trainer: P Theobald Barrier: 12 Total: 29-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$112,455
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 60.5 Good: 18-2-1-1 Track: 9-2-2-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Soosa Rama J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 29-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-1 Last Win: 23/12/24 (238 Days)
Owner: M Norton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 23Dec24	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 60.5	 $20	 Brutal Love	 1:03.80	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 9	 19Jan25	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 55	 $26	 Doogan’s Design	 1:10.50	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 31Jan25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 O Chambers	 58.5	 $41	 Capital Mac	 1:03.07	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 03Mar25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 62	 $13	 So Magnificent	 1:03.58	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 11Aug25	 GOU	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 61	 $61	 Swinging High	 1:08.05	 (24.92)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

4 KEADOOL Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 8 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$44,525
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Turramurra J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 29/07/25 (20 Days)
Owner: M E Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 21Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zoe Hunt	 56	 $8	 Charlie Magic	 0:55.90	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Zoe Hunt	 54.5	 $12	 La Pelago	 0:56.40	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 05Jul25	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 1	 [	11]	 Zoe Hunt	 56.5	 $4.4	 Eastern Odyssey	 0:55.97	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 22Jul25	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Zoe Hunt	 55.5	 $9	 Live To Rise	 0:54.43	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 900	  H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zoe Hunt	 56.5	 $3.9	 Bottom Bar	 0:54.33	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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5 MISS CAPRICORN Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 4 Total: 34-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$88,300
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 58.5 Good: 18-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Miss January J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 34-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-3 Last Win: 18/05/25 (92 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 06Jun25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 S Llewellyn	 59	 $5	 Missy Moss	 1:17.97	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 15Jun25	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $8.5	 Micro Mikki	 1:03.09	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 29Jun25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Llewellyn	 60	 $4.4	 Avalicious	 1:17.60	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 10Jul25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 59.5	 $4.8	 Girrawheen	 1:03.42	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Llewellyn	 59	 $9	 Wonder Step	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

6 CHAMPAGNE IN LACE Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 6 Total: 24-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$66,840
Jockey: C Ramsbotham (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-1 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Optimizing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/05/24 (458 Days)
Owner: E J Kelly, M C J Lane, D J Snowden, Mrs I J Snowden, W J Snowden, J M Schofield, Mrs F Caldwell, Mrs N M Kelley, C Kaufline & A N Schofield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 H Durnan	 56	 $26	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:05.07	 (23.61)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 09Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ms C Keatings	 61	 $*1.8	 Khaleej	 1:04.68	 (23.61)	 3	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 06Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Glenn Cahill	 60	 $*2.7	 Don’t Thinkaboutit	 0:59.30	 (23.01)	 3	 8	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 04Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 S Peebles	 59.5	 $5.5	 Guerrera	 1:02.99	 (22.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 57.5	 $17	 Guerrera	 1:02.33	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

7 MAN FROM BRUSSELLS Trainer: M C Lynch Barrier: 7 Total: 16-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$55,350
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-2-0-2 56-58kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Better Take Cover J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/25 (58 Days)
Owner: Willyn Dynasty Stud (Mgr: W G Watkins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 13May25	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $11	 Micro Mikki	 1:03.61	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾............................No show
14 of 14	06Jun25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 K Dunbar	 55.5	 $26	 Wonder Step	 1:03.79	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 14Jun25	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $5	 Lightning Lizard	 0:57.95	 (23.34)	 11	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 21Jun25	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 60	 $*3.8	 Spurline	 0:56.47	 (22.88)	 9	 6	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 10Jul25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $6	 Girrawheen	 1:03.42	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

8 QUICK ONYX Trainer: Toby Pracey Barrier: 3 Total: 26-2-3-6 Prize Money: A$75,850
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 57.5 Good: 18-2-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

7yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 13-2-0-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Maurice Dam: White Onyx J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-3 Last Win: 23/02/25 (176 Days)
Owner: D M Hanley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 09Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Cobi Vitler	 53.5	 $10	 Zahdi	 1:09.90	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $12	 Needing Attention	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 23Feb25	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $4	 Tommy’s Girl	 1:11.21	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 11	21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $26	 Fetes Des Meres	 1:04.50	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Siena Grima	 58.5	 $18	 Mrs Bull	 1:04.04	 (--.--)	 3	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Well back

9 BUSHWALKER Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,400
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Aussie Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/12/24 (245 Days)
Owner: Tornbos Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Sergi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 03Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $7	 Keadool	 1:03.97	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 16Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 56	 $*1.6	 Penrose	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 10	 30Dec24	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 55	 $5	 Bamboula	 1:16.75	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
7 of 13	 10Jan25	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $9.5	 Brutal Love	 1:15.70	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 900	  H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms A Stanley	 55.5	 $12	 Keadool	 0:54.33	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

10 MEDIA COVERAGE Trainer: G Stephens Barrier: 11 Total: 22-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$59,010
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Rosecutter J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 22-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-2 Last Win: 28/02/25 (171 Days)
Owner: G Stephens & Mrs N A Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Jun25	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $*1.7	 Shaddap	 1:00.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 17Jun25	 NOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 57	 $12	 Hold	 1:00.90	 (23.95)	 5	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 12	 28Jun25	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 J Kissick	 60.5	 $17	 Redneck Princess	 1:01.11	 (24.27)	 6	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 11Jul25	 MOY	turf	 920	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $8.5	 Arctic Desert	 0:54.19	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
11 of 12	04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $21	 Pushalot	 1:01.94	 (23.29)	 7	 11	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
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11 SPRADAX Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,775
Jockey: Siena Grima WT: 55 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Art ‘n’ Ollie J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/25 (37 Days)
Owner: D A Baxter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 08Jun25	 GUG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zoe Hunt	 55	 $14	 Chicken Legs	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 15Jun25	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $61	 Great Southernland	 1:10.82	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 23Jun25	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $21	 Andale	 1:19.12	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 12Jul25	 CAA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $*2.3	 Capricious Belle	 1:22.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
10 of 11	29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $101	 Nimble Star	 1:07.58	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

12 MARVEL MAN Trainer: Ms C Crockett Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$40,275
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 61 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Peggy Dawn J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/07/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Ms K E Harding, C Carmody, M J Ferguson, Mrs M S Thornett, Mrs M O Scott, C J Dawson, Ms V Green, A N Green, M H Lynch, P B Opie, Mrs J Rochester, J W Kean, Ms L M Holmes, 
Ms D A Arnold & Dr M J Nelligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 26Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Lever	 56.5	 $26	 Shelstein	 1:09.36	 (22.44)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 16Nov24	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 55	 $18	 Correon	 1:19.08	 (24.00)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 13May25	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $*2.6	 Cante Libre	 1:04.50	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 19Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 57	 $4.8	 Big Papa	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 21Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $*1.3	 Vinari	 1:04.66	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win


